
*TTTOWN OF MILLIST r *
FISCAI YEAR 2OI5 BUDGE"I REQI'ESTS***F'ORM 3*rr

\\ ?9L2 FY 2or-3 FY 201.4 FY 201s

::TI tg1-____ f;i$Hffi,,*"" ii$Hffi,*"" lry;l,B|",... i*emi+"*
SEWER FTIIID SAI,ARIES

7L/25/2013
\2:]-6.24
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SEWER FT'ND

SEWER FIND EXPENSES

520180 SERVICES ENGINEERING

52O2OO MAINTENANCE CONTRACT/REPAIRS

520510 POLICE DETAILS

520830 SEWER CLEANING

52O9OO EQUIPMENI HTRED

54O4OO SUPPI,IES A EXPENSES

540410 HEAT & FUEL

540412 PROPANE CAS

540430 TEI.FT'HONE

540440 ETECTRICITY

54 0450 POSTAGE

54C4 8O CLOTHING

5408OO EQUIPMENT

540850 EQUIP!.IENT REPAIRS & SttppLIES

540875 DIESEL FI'EI,

s40880 NATURAL GAS/OIL

54O9OO ADUTNISTRATIVE EXPENSE

540990 II{TSCELLANEOUS EXPE}ISE

550001 CRPCD O&r4 COSTS

55OO02 CRPCD ASSESSMENT

***TOWN OF ITILLIS***
FISCAI, YEAR 2015 BUDGET REQI'ESTS**rFoRu 3r*r
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SEWER FTJM)

5000052 5?2360 SEWER STD PRTNCIPAI,

6000052 5?5020 SEWER LTD INTEREST

6000052 575130 SEWER STD INTEREST

6000052 580061 TRANSFER TO WATER ENTERPRISE
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Employee

Sewer

Clerical Wages

Sewer FY15 - Revised

Sewer
Longevity

Sewer
Stipends

Sewer
Wages

Sewer

Clerical O/T

Sewer
Overtime

Gilmore. Deirdre $17 .171.70 $1 1 1.00

Smith. Kathv $5,059.60 $50.00

lvlcKav. James $21.839.38 $60.00

Farricv. Francis
Kandola. Kevin $18.120.96 $247.50

McColl, Kenneth $27.456.00 $475.00

McKenney, Ron $2A.402.40 s325.00

Main, Stephen
Percaccante. Michael $13.263.74 $228.00

David Rachmaciei s24.694.80

Souza. Frederick
Wanders, Jonathan
HEO/Laborer Wtr s22.01 1.60

Standbv Stioend $6,770.00

)vertime - lncludes Standbv s1.000.00 $15.392.00

6000051-510300 510500 510600 51

6000051-510300 Clerical $22,231.30
6000051-510500 Wages $155,788.88
6000051-510600 Longevity $1,496.50
6000051-510700 StiDends $6,770.00
6000051-510350 Clerical O/T $1,000.00
6000051-510550 Overtime $15,392.00

Total $202,678.68

5000051 Sewer Department
Budget #32

2t13t2014



Form 1

TOWN OF MILLIS
FISCAL YEAR 2015 BUDGET

FORM #1

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY

DEPARTMENT: DPW SEWER

FY12
ACTUAL

FY13
BUDGET

FY14 FY15
REQUEST I REQUEST

TA
RECMD

SALARIES $199.244.66 s209,418.74 $192,803./|i| $202,678.68

EXPENSES s832.629.02 3783.969.52 $8.18,856.10 s779.972.77

TOTALS $1,031,873.68 $993.388.26 t1,041,6s9.53 s982.651.45

BUDGET COMMENTS:

510300 Increase $1,088.70, 2%

510500 Increase $7,510.05, 2% step

510600 Increase $23.50, clerical increase

510700 Increase $1,300.00 on call phone

560001 Increase $6.982.50 2.5% O&M costs

560002 Increase $1,625.25 2.5% assessment

571020 Decrease $9,086.00, sewer ltd principal

572360 Decrease $50,€8.00, sewer std principal

575020 Decrease $5,569.37, sewer ltd interest

575130 Decrease $2,418.30, sewer std interest



Form 4

TOWN OF MILLIS
FISCAL YEAR 20.I4 BUDGET

FORM T4. EXPENSE
JUSTIFICATION & SUPPORTING DETAIL

DEPARTMENT: SEWER BUOGET # 6000051 160000s2

CODE DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
REQUEST

600005t

510300

510350

5 | 0500

510550

510600

510?00

6000052

520t80

s20200

520510

520830

54M00

540430

540440

s40450

540480

540800

SEWER FUND SALARIES

Clerical- One full-time position at 17.5 hours and one pan{ime position at 5.5 holrrs

Irlcreasc \ l .l)Sl.lr) l" o).

Clerical Overtime - Providcs minimal time for duties required for enrergency

ser\lces.

Wages - | /3 Ceneral Foreman,l - I /4 HEo/Laborers, 3 - l/2 HEo/Laborers

l/3 Town Mechanic and l/3 Assistant Director

lhrcrease \i.51(r.l)5 liJo sleP).

Wages OT - This item provides for standby duty

Longevity - Contraclual item

lDecrease Sl.l 5(l ).

Stipend - Beeper fee for on callperson.
(lncrease \ l.J0(1.(l(r )

TOTAL

SEWER FUND EXPENSES

Engineering - Provides a fund for incidental studies relative to the se$'er division.

Maintenance - This item is for maintenance ofthe sewer stations at water Sl.,

Timberline Rd., Norfolk Rd., Middlesex St and lhe metering stations at

Farm St., Water St. and Main St.

Police Details -

Sewer Cleaning - Provides funds for preventive maintaince ofsewer lines in the Town

Expenses - Supplies and materials such as cleaning solvents. manhole covers.

pump packinS, generator contracts, etc. are funded by this item.

Telephone - Pays for the on call phon€s for lhe metering stations and lines for
emergency alarms at the lift stations (increase S l.(l{l(J.00)

Electricity - The cost of ruJuling the lift pumps, heaters, etc

Postage - Pays for l/2 of lhe billjng postage for W&S bills

Clolhing - covers the cost for employee uniforms ard chemical resistant protective

geaf.

Equipment - Misc. office expenses. testing and safety equipmenl

s22,231.30

s1,000.00

s155,788.88

$15,392.00

$1,496.50

$6,770.00

$202,678.68

$12,000.02

$12,000.00

$4,000.00

$10,175.00

$22,000.00

$3,563.00

$19,000.00

$2,000.00

$2.825.00

ls.r-zl r.oo



Form 4

IOWN OF MILLIS
FISCAL YEAR fli3 BUDGET

FORM #4 - EXPENSE
JUSTIFICATION & SUPPORTING DETAIL

DEPARTiIENT: SEWER BUDGET # 6000051 / 6000052

CODE DESCRIPTION

BUDGET
REQUEST

540850

540875

540990

560001

560002

57 tO20

575020

575020

5?5 r30

Equipmenl Repair - This pays for repairs to the sewer vehicle and incidental pumps.

DieselFuel- Fuel for vechicle.

Miscellaneous Expense -

CRPCD O&M - The cost of serding sewaSe to Medway (increase $6.q{t2.50 l.5oo)

CRPCD Ass€ssmcnt - Related treatme pla costs(increaseSI.3161{I l.sq;).

Sewer LTD Principal - Capital improvements (decrease 59.086 00).

Sewer STD Prircipal- Short term (decrease Sso.'llli t)0).

Sewer LTD Interest - Interesl on capital improvemetts (decrease 55.i6c)-17).

Sewer STD lr$erest - Short term (decrease S2.418.10).

(Decrease S? j,l5l.q.l)

TOTAL

TOTAL #6000051 & #6000052

$!3,620.00

$2,000.00

s740.00

$286,282.50

$66,635.25

t23s,000.00

$ 16334.00

S67,6,18.00

$409.00

s179,972.77

$9E2,65t.45


